Profile of General Demographic Characteristics: 1990-2000

Gunnison County, Colorado

Age and Gender

Total Population

Males
Females

Under 5:
5t09:
10to 14:
15to 19:
20to 24.
25to0 34.
35to0 44.
4510 54:
55 to 59:
60 to 64:
65 to 74.
75 to 84.
85 and up:

Race

White

Black/Afr.Amr.

Amer. Indian

Asian/Pac. | land.
Asian Indian
Chinese
Filipino
Japanese
Korean

Vietnamese

Other Asian

Pacific
Other

1990

10,273

5,442
4,831

666
631
566
1,135
1,546
1,836
1,741
881
323
291
394
199
64

10,009
63

69

48

2

16

10

9.0

Hispanic/Latino Origin

Hispanic/Latino
Mexican
Puerto Rican
Cuban
Other Hispanic

366
233

124

2000 Change

13,956  35.9%
7,563  39.0%
6,393  32.3%
642  -3.6%
668 5.9%
750  32.5%
1,248 10.0%
2,136 38.2%
2,555  39.2%
2,037  17.0%
1,972 123.8%
585  81.1%
398 36.8%
588  49.2%
283 42.2%
94  46.9%
13,269 32.6%
68 7.9%
98 42.0%
80 66.7%
2 0.0%
16 0.0%
12 20.0%
17 88.9%
14 180.0%

7

7
5  -16.7%
441 425.0%
700 91.3%
420 80.3%
21 250.0%
18 500.0%
241 94.4%

Relationship

Household Population
Householder
Spouse

w/own child

Group Quarters Pop.
Institutionalized
Non-ingtitutional

Household by Type
Total Households
Family
w/children*
Married couple family
w/children*
Female Householder,
no husband present
w/children*
Non-family Households
Householder living alone

Average Household Size
Average Family Size

1990

9,186
3,855
1,895
2,316
1,087

53
1,034

3,855
2,218
1,124
1,895

915

221
164
1,637
1,033

2.38
2.96

Housing Occupancy and Tenure

Total Housing Units
Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units

For seasonal, recreational, or
occasional use

Vacancy Rate

Owner-occupied Units
Renter-occupied Units

Owner-occupied HH Size
Renter-occupied HH Size

7,294
3,855
3,439
2,679
47.1%

1,979
1,876

2.56
2.20

2000 Change
12,981 41.3%
5,649 46.5%
2,496 31.7%
2,738 18.2%
975  -10.3%
39 -26.4%
936 -9.5%
5,649 46.5%
2,968 33.8%
1,361 21.1%
2,496 31.7%
1,046 14.3%
306 38.5%
224 36.6%
2,681 63.8%
1,536 48.7%
2.30 -3.5%
2.84 -4.1%
9,135 25.2%
5,649 46.5%
3,486 1.4%
3,125 16.6%
382%  -19.1%
3,296 66.5%
2,353 25.4%
2.41 -5.9%
2.15 -2.3%

* " with children" in 1990 includes all related children, while in 2000 only natural, adopted and step children areincluded



